
 60TH ANNIVERSARY PLANNING COMMITTEE PUBLIC USE
COMMITTEE ROSTER AND CONTACT INFORMATION

First Name Last Name Organization Committee Title Contact E-mail

Charlene Ashendorf Citizen Appointee
Committee Member; Chair of Educational and 
Historical Programs Subcommittee cmash.oc@gmail.com

Balkar Bisla Citizen Appointee
Committee Member; Chair of Sponsorships and 
Fundraising Subcommittee bbisla@gmail.com

Laura Boss Newport-Mesa Unified School District Committee Member lboss@nmusd.us

Cindy Brenneman Military Affairs Team
Committee Member; Vice Chair of Outreach 
Programs and Community Events Subcommittee cindy_brenneman@ca.rr.com

Lynell Brooks Vanguard University
Committee Member; Chair of Volunteers 
Subcommittee lynell.brooks@vanguard.edu

Julia Clevenger Orange Coast College Committee Member jclevenger@occ.cccd.edu 

Rob Dickson Costa Mesa Planning Commission
Committee Member; Chair of Kick-Off Events 
Subcommittee planningcommission@costamesaca.gov

Janis Dinwiddie Costa Mesa Chamber of Commerce Committee Member janisdin@yahoo.com

Christian Eric Citizen Appointee Committee Member musicbox@jps.net

Werner Escher South Coast Plaza Committee Member EscherW@southcoastplaza.com

Kim Glen
Costa Mesa Conference and Visitor 
Bureau

Committee Member; Chair of Marketing, 
Advertising, Branding and Public Relations 
Subcommittee kglen@travelcostamesa.com

Matthew Grimmond Staff Appointee Committee Member matthew.grimmond@costamesaca.gov

Frank Gutierrez Costa Mesa Cultural Arts Committee
Committee Member; Chair of Arts Programs 
Subcommittee frank@mesaartcostamesa.com 

Joan Hamill OC Fair & Event Center Committee Member jhamill@ocfair.com

Howard Hull Citizen Appointee
Committee Member; Vice Chair of Kick-Off Events 
Subcommittee hlhull3@gmail.com

Wendy Leece Council Appointee Committee Member leecefam@sbcglobal.net

Sue Lester Citizen Appointee
Committee Member; Chair of Outreach Programs 
and Community Events Subcommittee esellester@gmail.com
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Melinda Lowery
Costa Mesa Historical Preservation 
Committee

Committee Member; Vice Chair of 60th 
Anniversary Planning Committee melindaalowery@gmail.com

Stephen Mensinger Council Appointee Committee Member stephen.mensinger@costamesaca.gov

Bob Ooten Friends of the Costa Mesa Library
Committee Member; Chair of Sustainability 
Subcommittee bobbyooten@aol.com

Kim Pederson
Costa Mesa Parks and Recreation 
Commission Committee Member kimpederson@ca.rr.com

Dennis Popp Costa Mesa United Committee Member dpedrn@gmail.com

Diane Pritchett South Coast Metro Alliance Committee Member alliance@southcoastmetro.com

Cecily Renteria Staff Appointee
Committee Member; Staff Liaison of Kick-Events 
Subcommittee cecily.renteria@costamesaca.gov

Jim Schabarum Costa Mesa Kiwanis
Committee Member; Chair of Youth Programs 
Subcommittee jnanamom@aol.com

Mike Scheafer Costa Mesa-Newport Harbor Lions Club
Committee Member; Chair of 60th Anniversary 
Planning Committee mike.scheafer.B83L@statefarm.com

Jennifer Sommers Staff Appointee
Committee Member; Staff Liaison of Kick-Events 
Subcommittee jennifer.sommers@costamesaca.gov

Susan Weeks Costa Mesa Historical Society Committee Member ultrasuz@hotmail.com

Dyana Wick Costa Mesa Sanitary District
Committee Member; Vice Chair of Marketing, 
Advertising, Branding and PR Subcommittee dwick@cmsdca.gov

Pete Zehnder Costa Mesa Foundation Committee Member Pete@Bettershelter.com 

Vacant Costa Mesa Senior Center

Vacant Mesa Water

Vacant Segerstrom Center for the Arts

Vacant Staff Appointee
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Dan Joyce City of Costa Mesa
Primary Staff Contact; Staff Liaison (Sponsorships 
Subcommittee) dan.joyce@costamesaca.gov

Christine Cordon City of Costa Mesa
Primary Staff Contact; Committee Secretary; Staff 
Liaison (Kick-Off Events Subcommittee) christine.cordon@costamesca.gov

Patrick Bauer City of Costa Mesa Staff Liaison (Sustainability Subcommittee) patrick.bauer@costamesaca.gov

Mike Brumbaugh City of Costa Mesa
Staff Liaison (Community Events and Outreach 
Programs Subcommittee) mike.brumbaugh@costamesaca.gov

Leigh Chalkley City of Costa Mesa Staff Liaison (Youth Programs) leigh.chalkley@costamesaca.gov

Margaret Chang City of Costa Mesa Staff Liaison (Kick-Off Events Subcommittee) margaret.chang@costamesaca.gov

Brenda Emrick City of Costa Mesa Staff Liaison (Volunteers) brenda.emrick@costamesaca.gov

Bob Knapp City of Costa Mesa
Staff Liaison (Community Events and Outreach 
Programs Subcommittee) bob.knapp@costamesca.gov

Bill Lobdell City of Costa Mesa
Staff Liaison (Marketing, Advertising, Branding, 
and PR Subcommittee) bill.lobdell@costamesaca.gov

Lisa McPherson City of Costa Mesa
Staff Liaison (Educational and Historical Programs 
Subcommittee; Arts Programs Subcommittee) lisa.mcpherson@costamesaca.gov

Bobby Young City of Costa Mesa Committee Treasurer bobby.young@costamesaca.gov

NOTE: The following city staff members are part of the 60th Anniversary Planning Committee, but do not serve as voting members of the committee.
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